MULTI-CURRENCY COUNTER
AND
EURO VALUE COUNTER
TECHNICAL MANUAL
 1
TABLE OF CONTENTS
CHAPTER ONE
INTRODUCTION TO THE PRINCIPLE OF MECHANICAL &

Possible cause: 1. Contact faults of rotation speed sensor (No.10). 2. Fixing screw of
sensor gets loose. No proper relative position between timing disc (No.30) and sensor. 3.
Sensor damaged. 4. Major motor (No.24) jammed and damaged.
Removal methods: 1. Make connectors contact firmly. 2. Fasten the screw firmly. 3.
Check or replace the sensor according to Section 2.3, Chapter 3.4. Replace the major
motor.
 15
CHAPTER FIVE: PARTS & ASSEMBLIES LIST
FOR MULTI-CURRENCY COUNTER & EURO VALUE COUNTER
No.     Part No        Description                Location
 1 BC8M-001ML Operation Panel Assembly   Att. Fig.1
 BC8M-001EV Operation Panel Assembly   Att. Fig.1
4 BC8M-004 Stacker Cover Assembly  Att. Fig.1
5 BC8M-005ML CPU Board   Att. Fig.1
 BC8M-005EV CPU Board   Att. Fig.1
10 BC8M-010 Rotation Speed Sensor  Att. Fig.1
11 BC8M-011 Left Cover  Att. Fig.1
12 BC8M-012 Top Cover Assembly  Att. Fig.1
16 BC8M-016 Stacker Shelf  Att. Fig.1
17 BC8M-017 Fixed Plate   Att. Fig.1
18 BC8M-018 Feed Assembly  Att. Fig.1
19 BC8M-019 Stacker Assembly  Att. Fig.1
20 BC8M-020 Stripper Assembly  Att. Fig.1
21 BC8M-021  Conveying Roller Assembly  Att. Fig.1
22 BC8M-022ML Conveying Apron Assembly   Att. Fig.1
 BC8M-022EV Conveying Apron Assembly   Att. Fig.1
23 BC8M-023 Back-Friction Roller Assembly  Att. Fig.1
24 BC8M-024  Major Motor Assembly  Att. Fig.1
25 BC8M-025 Fixed Shaft Assembly  Att. Fig.1
26 BC8M-026 Middle Timing Belt  Att. Fig.1
27 BC8M-027 Dust Cover  Att. Fig.1
28 BC8M-028 Bearing  Att. Fig.1
29 BC8M-029 Sensor Bracket  Att. Fig.1
30 BC8M-030 Speed Measuring Disc  Att. Fig.1
31 BC8M-031 Lower Pulley  Att. Fig.1
32 BC8M-032 Upper Pulley  Att. Fig.1
33 BC8M-033 Left Side Plate  Att. Fig.1
34 BC8M-034  Handle  Att. Fig.1
36 BC8M-036 Right Side Plate  Att. Fig.1
37 BC8M-037  Bottom Plate  Att. Fig.1
38 BC8M-038 Rear Cover Bracket  Att. Fig.1
39 BC8M-039 Shaft Sleeve  Att. Fig.1
40 BC8M-040  Supporting Block  Att. Fig.1
41 BC8M-041  Side Cover Bracket  Att. Fig.1
42 BC8M-042 Upper Toothed Wheel  Att. Fig.1
43 BC8M-043  Upper Timing Belt  Att. Fig.1
44 BC8M-044    Lower Timing Belt   Att. Fig.1
45 BC8M-045 Start Sensor  Att. Fig.2
46 BC8M-046ML  Display Board  Att. Fig.2
 BC8M-046EV  Display Board  Att. Fig.2
47 BC8M-047ML Operation Panel   Att. Fig.2
 16
 BC8M-047EV Operation Panel   Att. Fig.2
48 BC8M-048  Panel Cover  Att. Fig.2
49 BC8M-049 Power Supply Board Assy  Att. Fig.1
50 BC8M-050 LCD Display  Att. Fig.2
51 BC8M-051 Mains Socket  Att. Fig.1
53 BC8M-053 Power Switch  Att. Fig.1
54 BC8M-054 Exterior Display port  Att. Fig.1
56 BC8M-056 Rear Cover  Att. Fig.1
57 BC8M-057 Communication Port  Att. Fig.1
60 BC8M-060 Right Cover  Att. Fig.1
63 BC8M-063  Stacker Transmitting Sensor  Att. Fig.4
64 BC8M-064 Stacker Receiving Sensor  Att. Fig.4
65 BC8M-065 Stacker Cover  Att. Fig.4
66 BC8M-066 Stacker Sensor Bracket  Att. Fig.4
69 BC8M-069   Count Transmitting Sensor  Att. Fig.1
74 BC8M-074  Stacker Motor  Att. Fig.5
75 BC8M-075  Stacker Wheel Shelf  Att. Fig.5
76 BC8M-076 Stacker Wheel Shaft  Att. Fig.5
78 BC8M-078  Stacker Wheel  Att. Fig.5
79 BC8M-079 Shaft Sleeve  Att. Fig.5
80 BC8M-080ML Conveying Apron     Att. Fig.6
 BC8M-080EV Conveying Apron     Att. Fig.6
81 BC8M-081 Count Receiving Sensor  Att. Fig.6
82 BC8M-082 Apron  Att. Fig.7
83 BC8M-083 One Way Bearing Assy  Att. Fig.7
84 BC8M-084  Auxiliary Pressing Roller Assembly   Att. Fig.7
85 BC8M-085 Upper Pressing Roller Assembly  Att. Fig.7
86 BC8M-086 Supporting Frame  Att. Fig.7
88 BC8M-088 Back-Friction Roller Shaft   Att. Fig.7
89 BC8M-089  Top Cover  Att. Fig.3
90 BC8M-090 Back-Friction Roller  Att. Fig.7
91 BC8M-091  Bearing Assy  Att. Fig.7
93 BC8M-093 Toothed Bar  Att. Fig.3
94 BC8M-094 Fixed Shaft  Att. Fig.8
95 BC8M-095 Supporting Block  Att. Fig.8
96 BC8M-096 Torsion Spring  Att. Fig.8
97 BC8M-097 Sleeve  Att. Fig.8
98 BC8M-098  Adjusting Screw   Att. Fig.8
99 BC8M-099 Spring  Att. Fig.8
100 BC8M-100  Knob  Att. Fig.1
104 BC8M-104 Left Banknote Holder   Att. Fig.3
105 BC8M-105  Right Banknote Holder  Att. Fig.3
106 BC8M-106  Minor Gear  Att. Fig.3
107 BC8M-107 MG Detection Head  Att. Fig.6
109 BC8M-109 MG Detection Board  Att. Fig.1
110 BC8M-110 Static Discharge Plate  Att. Fig.4
 17
111 BC8M-111ML Left IR Transmitting & UV Detection Assembly Att. Fig.1
 BC8M-111EV Left IR Transmitting Assembly  Att. Fig.1
112 BC8M-112ML Right IR Transmitting & UV Lamp Assembly Att. Fig.1
 BC8M-112EV Right IR Transmitting Assembly  Att. Fig.1
113 BC8M-113ML Left IR Receiving & UV Lamp Assembly  Att. Fig.6
 BC8M-113EV Left IR Receiving Assembly  Att. Fig.6
114 BC8M-114ML Right IR Receiving & UV Detection Assembly Att. Fig.6
 BC8M-114EV Right IR Receiving Assembly  Att. Fig.6
115 BC8M-115 UV Lamp  Att. Fig.6
116 BC8M-116 UV Sensor  Att. Fig.6
117 BC8M-117 UV Lamp Holder  Att. Fig.6
118 BC8M-118 MT Detection Sensor  Att. Fig.6
119 BC8M-119 Lower Pressing Roller Assembly  Att. Fig.6
120 BC8M-120  UV Detection Board        Att. Fig.1
121 BC8M-121 Permanent Magnet  Att. Fig.6
122 BC8M-122 Leaf Spring  Att. Fig.6
NOTE:
MOST OF PARTS AND ASSEMBLIES FOR MULTI CURRENCY MODEL AND EURO VALUE MODEL
ARE SAME. PART NUMBER WITH –ML IS FOR MULTI CURRENCY MODEL ONLY AND PART
NUMBER WITH –EV IS FOR EURO VALUE MODEL ONLY. WHEN ORDER SPARE PARTS, MAKE